PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794166

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OCULUS VR, LLC	09/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FACEBOOK TECHNOLOGIES, LLC
Street Address:	1601 WILLOW ROAD
City:	MENLO PARK
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94025

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10620439
Patent Number:	10714020
Patent Number:	11002890
Patent Number:	10663627
Application Number:	62675504
Patent Number:	10718886
Patent Number:	10725274
Patent Number:	10845598
Application Number:	16050878
Patent Number:	10852544
Application Number:	15926918
Patent Number:	10585351
Patent Number:	10838299
Application Number:	16023583
Patent Number:	10688702

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: usptodocket@freestoneiplaw.com

PATENT REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0836

506747350

Correspondent Name: FREESTONE IP LAW PLLC **Address Line 1:** 1817 QUEEN ANNE AVE N

Address Line 2: SUITE 411

Address Line 4: SEATTLE, WASHINGTON 98109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	OCULP0001-0011	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AARON J. VISBEEK	
SIGNATURE:	/Aaron J. Visbeek Reg. No. 68,372/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021	

Total Attachments: 2

source=OCULUS_VR_LLC_DE_Amendment#page1.tif source=OCULUS_VR_LLC_DE_Amendment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0837

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "OCULUS VR, LLC",
CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "OCULUS VR, LLC" TO "FACEBOOK
TECHNOLOGIES, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FOURTH DAY OF
SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 12:22 O'CLOCK P.M.

5501511 8100 SR# 20186480643

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

John W. Ballett, Secretary of State >

Authentication: 203356646

Date: 09-04-18

PATENT REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0838

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF OCULUS VR, LLC

Oculus VR, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Company (the "Company"), does hereby certify that the following amendment to the Company's Certificate of Formation has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

1. Article First of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby amended to read as follows:

"The name of the limited liability company is Facebook Technologies, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate on the <u>3rd</u> day of September, 2018.

By: /s/ Michael L. Johnson

Michael L. Johnson

Its: Vice President and Assistant Secretary

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 12:22 PM 09/04/2018
FILED 12:22 PM 09/04/2018
SR 20186480643 - File Number 5501511

RECORDED: 07/01/2021

PATENT REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0839